COMMISSIONER BLANKET REPORT

Resolution #

2022-3550
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Execution Time: 9/1/2022 10:48:03 AM

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES:
ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE
ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

Requisition # Department Description Category Vendor Name Amount

12300325 General Government BLANKET CIV-20-1252-C 40310110/54542/2023 OPERATIONAL SUPPORT $75,000.00
Spray vs BoCC SERVICES INC

12300326 General Government BLANKET CIV-21-418-SLP 40310110/54542/2023 OPERATIONAL SUPPORT $60,000.00
Clinton vs BoCC SERVICES INC

12300329 General Government BLANKET Jackson vs BoCC 40310110/54542/2023 LAW ENFORCEMENT RISK $18,500.00
CIV-19-742-3D MANAGEMENT GROUP INC

12301718 Social Services BLANKET-NOC-ROUTE 19 10161000/54456/2023 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA $115,941.00
BUS FOR TRANSPORTATION TRANSPORTATION AND
NE PARKING

12301730 District #3 BLANKET D3 SW0024 TIRES, 11193000/54403/2023 SOUTHERN TIRE MART LLC $3,500.00
TUBES

12301731 District #3 BLANKET D3 NOC MOTOR 11193000/54403/2023 MIDWEST HOSE AND $750.00
VEHICLE OTHER PARTS SPECIALTY

12301769 Krowse Center BPO bank fees 70395430/54014/2023 BANCFIRST $100.00

12301770 Investor's Capital Building  BPO bank fees 70395420/54014/2023 BANCFIRST $250.00

12301771 Lincoln Property BPO bank fees 70395400/54014/2023 BANCFIRST $200.00

12301780 County Clerk BLANKET- NOC- Software 15017000/55095/2023 STANDLEY SYSTEMS LLC $2,100.00

Total number of requisitions is: 18

license
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12301813 Facilities Mgmt - Court
House

12301821 Lincoln Property

12301824 District #3

12301831 District #3

12301846 County Clerk

12301849 Engineer

12301869 Facilities Mgmt - Court
House

12301871 District #1

Total number of requisitions is: 18

BPO CW23017 pest control for
Spencer

BPO SW177 paper recycling

BLANKET D3 SW0307A NOC
AUTOMOTIVE PARTS

BLANKET D3 SW0039 FUEL
MAINTENANCE

BLANKET- Professional
Service- Consulting

BLANKET Class Fees for Nick

BPO noc misc air samples

SW1012V BLANKET
Equipment Telecommunication

10128000/54156/2023

70395400/54456/2023

11193000/54402/2023

11193000/54213/2023

15017000/51001/2023

10194000/53060/2023

10128000/54455/2023

11191000/54108/2023

ERWIN'S AFFORDABLE PEST
CONTROL INC

THE MEADOWS CENTER
FOR OPPORTUNITY

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE
STORES, INC

BG PRODUCTS INC

NELSON LAW FIRM PLLC

NATIOAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION

TEC-AN INC (TECHNICAL
ANALYSIS INC)

VERIZON WIRELESS
SERVICES LLC

$350.00

$5,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$30,500.00

$1,500.00

$500.00

$6,000.00
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A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES:
ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ABOVE LISTED BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS BE APPROVED AND
ISSUED.

APPROVED THIS DAY OF 2022

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY

CHAIRMAN ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

MEMBER

MEMBER

Total number of requisitions is: 18



