COMMISSIONER BLANKET REPORT

Page 1 of 3

Resolution # 2022-3550

Execution Time: 9/1/2022 10:48:03 AM

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES: ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

Requisition #	Department	Description	Category	Vendor Name	Amount
12300325	General Government	BLANKET CIV-20-1252-C Spray vs BoCC	40310110/54542/2023	OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES INC	\$75,000.00
12300326	General Government	BLANKET CIV-21-418-SLP Clinton vs BoCC	40310110/54542/2023	OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES INC	\$60,000.00
12300329	General Government	BLANKET Jackson vs BoCC CIV-19-742-JD	40310110/54542/2023	LAW ENFORCEMENT RISK MANAGEMENT GROUP INC	\$18,500.00
12301718	Social Services	BLANKET-NOC-ROUTE 19 BUS FOR TRANSPORTATION NE	10161000/54456/2023	CENTRAL OKLAHOMA TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING	\$115,941.00
12301730	District #3	BLANKET D3 SW0024 TIRES, TUBES	11193000/54403/2023	SOUTHERN TIRE MART LLC	\$3,500.00
12301731	District #3	BLANKET D3 NOC MOTOR VEHICLE OTHER PARTS	11193000/54403/2023	MIDWEST HOSE AND SPECIALTY	\$750.00
12301769	Krowse Center	BPO bank fees	70395430/54014/2023	BANCFIRST	\$100.00
12301770	Investor's Capital Building	BPO bank fees	70395420/54014/2023	BANCFIRST	\$250.00
12301771	Lincoln Property	BPO bank fees	70395400/54014/2023	BANCFIRST	\$200.00
12301780	County Clerk	BLANKET- NOC- Software license	15017000/55095/2023	STANDLEY SYSTEMS LLC	\$2,100.00

COMMISSIONER BLANKET REPORT

Page 2 of 3

Resolution # 2022-3550 Execution Time: 9/1/2022 10:48:03 AM

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES: ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

12301813	Facilities Mgmt - Court House	BPO CW23017 pest control for Spencer	10128000/54156/2023	ERWIN'S AFFORDABLE PEST CONTROL INC	\$350.00
12301821	Lincoln Property	BPO SW177 paper recycling	70395400/54456/2023	THE MEADOWS CENTER FOR OPPORTUNITY	\$5,000.00
12301824	District #3	BLANKET D3 SW0307A NOC AUTOMOTIVE PARTS	11193000/54402/2023	O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC	\$500.00
12301831	District #3	BLANKET D3 SW0039 FUEL MAINTENANCE	11193000/54213/2023	BG PRODUCTS INC	\$1,000.00
12301846	County Clerk	BLANKET- Professional Service- Consulting	15017000/51001/2023	NELSON LAW FIRM PLLC	\$30,500.00
12301849	Engineer	BLANKET Class Fees for Nick	10194000/53060/2023	NATIOAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION	\$1,500.00
12301869	Facilities Mgmt - Court House	BPO noc misc air samples	10128000/54455/2023	TEC-AN INC (TECHNICAL ANALYSIS INC)	\$500.00
12301871	District #1	SW1012V BLANKET Equipment Telecommunication	11191000/54108/2023	VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC	\$6,000.00

COMMISSIONER BLANKET REPORT

. .

Page 3 of 3

Resolution # 2022-3550

Execution Time: 9/1/2022 10:48:03 AM

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES: ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ABOVE LISTED BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS BE APPROVED AND ISSUED.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

MEMBER

MEMBER